Bellows cylinders EB
Subject to change – 2012/052 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Bellows cylinders EB
Key features, product range overview and type code
Key features
Bellows cylinders function both as
driving and pneumatic spring com-
ponents. Bellows cylinders function

D1
∅
max.
D2
∅
D3
∅
EE F1
±0.2
H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
smax Tilt angle α
max.
EB-145-60 20 145 160 90 Gx – 90 50 110 10 20°
EB-165-65 44.5 165 180 108 G¼ 0 90 51 115 10 20°
EB-215-80 70 215 230 141 G¾ 0 110 50 135 10 20°
EB-250-85 89 250 265 161 G¾ 38.1 110 51 140 10 20°
EB-325-95 157.5 325 340 228 G¼ 73 130 51 150 10 15°
EB-385-115 158.8 385 400 287 G¼ 79.4 145 51 175 10 15°
Ordering data – Single-bellows cylinder
Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
145 60 36 486 EB-145-60

D1
∅
max.
D2
∅
D3
∅
EE F1
±0.2
H1 H2
min.
H3
max.
smax Tilt angle α
max.
EB-145-100 20 145 160 90 Gx – 160 70 170 20 30°
EB-165-125 44.5 165 180 108 G¼ 0 175 72 200 20 30°
EB-215-155 70 215 230 141 G¾ 0 190 75 230 20 30°
EB-250-185 89 250 265 161 G¾ 38.1 210 75 275 20 25°
EB-325-215 157.5 325 340 228 G¼ 73 240 75 305 20 20°
EB-385-230 158.8 385 400 287 G¼ 79.4 250 77 310 20 20°
Ordering data – Double-bellows cylinder
Size Stroke Part No. Type
[mm]
145 100 36 490 EB-145-100